

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) NORTH NAZIMABAD TOWN



No.KW&SB/EE/N.N.T/W/2017/12.0

Dated: 1-01-18

The Director (C.B), SPPRA. Barrack # 8 Sindh Sectetariat 4/A, Court Road, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

SUBJECT:-

TENDER ISSUE IN 2ND ATTEMPT / CORRIGENDUM

REF No .:-

No.KW&SB/EE/W /N.N.T/2017/115 Dated: 28-11-2017

SPPRA SR. NO.

35461

With reference to above our letter NIT which is contained three works, No. 01 work is no any bid received in 1st responsive date & time and work No.02 & 03 were received in 1st responsive date & time so that we avail 2nd attempt is already mentioned in NIT i.e 2nd attempt tender will be issue from 20/12/2017 to 04/01/2018 and same will be opened on 05/01/2018.

And Name of work is No.01 may be read as under:-

REPLACEMENT OF OLD RUSTED / CHOCKED / UN-REPAIRABLE 10 INCHES DIA MAIN SOURCE C.I PIPELINE BY 250, MM DIA PE PIPE IN FRONT OF N.NO. B-24 BLOCK-D FOR THE RECTIFICATION OF WATER SHORTAGE COMPLAINTS AND IMPROVEMENT WATER SUPPLY OF BLOCK-D NORTH NAZIMABAD

Instead of

"REPLACEMENT OF OLD RUSTED / CHOCKED / UNREPEATABLE 10 INCHES DIA MAIN SOURCE C.I PIPELINE BY 250, MM DIA PE PIPE IN FRONT OF N.NO. B-24 BLOCK-D FOR THE RECTIFICATION OF WATER SHORTAGE COMPLAINTS AND IMPROVEMENT WATER SUPPLY OF BLOCK-D NORTH NAZIMABAD"

Which is typical mistake above No.01 Name of Work Un-Repairable instead of Un-Repeatable

Copy to:-

1-Convener to Procuremnt Committee-I, KW&SB.

2-Superintending Engineer (Central-A), KW&SB.

3-Superintending Engineer KMC.

4-Additional Director Inter 5-DAO (Centrai), KW&SB. 4-Additional Director Internal Audit, MMC.

6-A.O (Revenue), KW&SB.

7-Office Copy.

TIVE ENGINEER (WATER) NORTH NAZIMABAD, KW&SB